### 13 November 2024

## AJ Bell plc Appointment of Joint Corporate Brokers

AJ Bell plc ("AJ Bell"), one of the UK's largest investment platforms, is pleased to announce the appointment of Goldman Sachs International and Jefferies International Limited as joint corporate brokers with immediate effect.

# Contacts:

### AJ Bell

•	Shaun Yates, Investor Relations Director Mike Glenister, Head of PR	+44 (0) 7522 235 898 +44 (0) 7719 554 575
Goldman Sachs		
•	Bertie Whitehead / Ronan Breen	+44 (0) 20 7774 1000
Jefferies		
•	James Umbers / Philip Noblet	+44 (0) 20 7029 8000

### About AJ Bell:

Established in 1995, AJ Bell is one of the largest investment platforms in the UK, operating at scale in both the advised and direct-to-consumer markets.

Our purpose is to help people invest by providing them with easy access to Pensions, ISAs and General investment accounts, great customer service and competitive charges.

Our two core platform propositions are AJ Bell in the D2C market and AJ Bell Investcentre in the advised market, which both provide access to a broad investment range including shares and other instruments traded on the major stock exchanges around the world, as well as all mainstream collective investments available in the UK and our own range of AJ Bell funds.

In the D2C market we also offer AJ Bell Dodl, a low-cost investment app with a simplified investment range that makes it easier for customers to choose investments and buy and sell them without paying any commission.

For D2C cash savers we offer a Cash savings hub which provides access to a range of competitive savings accounts to help people manage their long-term cash deposits.

AJ Bell is headquartered in Manchester, UK, with offices in London and Bristol.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

APPEAFFAFLKLFAA